

Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani Hyderabad Campus

BITS/GAU/2023

June 15, 2023

NOTICE

Sub: Reconstitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC)

In pursuance to UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015, the Internal Complaints Committee has been reconstituted for BITS Pilani Hyderabad Campus as follows:

S.No	PSRN	Name	Membership	Affiliation	Phone No.	Email ID
1	H0136	Prof. Meenakshi Vishwanathan	Presiding Officer	Dept. of Physics	9010202853	meenakshi@hyderabad.bits- pilani.ac.in
2	H0013	Prof. P K Thiruvikraman	Faculty Member	Dept. of Physics	9010202931	thiru@hyderabad.bits- pilani.ac.in
3	H0549	Prof. Mini Thomas P	Faculty Member	Dept. of Eco. & Fin.	9446644799	mini@hyderabad.bits- pilani.ac.in
4	H0075	Mr. R Srinivas	Non-teaching Staff Member	Undergraduate Studies (AUGSD)	9505961116	ravva@hyderabad.bits- pilani.ac.in
5	H0254	Ms. B Haritha	Non-teaching Staff Member	Library Unit	9705855855	haritha@hyderabad.bits- pilani.ac.in
6	-	Ms. Kondaveeti Satyavathi	External Member	Bhumika Women's Collective	9618771565	bhumikahyd@gmail.com

The term of the ICC shall be for three years with immediate effect.

The existing students as mentioned below will also be included as members of the ICC in case the matter involves students. These students will continue till the selection of new student members in July / August 2023.

S.No	Name & ID No	Affiliation	Phone No.	Email ID
1	Ms. S Saritha Sasidharan (2019PHXF0059H)	Research Scholar	9422272821	p20190059@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in
2	Ms. Jigna Anand Lakhani (2021H1300050H)	Higher Degree	7016942578	h20211300050@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in
3	Ms. Bhavya Tibrewala (2019B2A71404H)	First Degree	9160140000	f20191404@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in

The ICC shall deal with cases of Sexual Harassment against female students, staff and faculty members. In dealing so, the ICC shall comply with the procedure prescribed in the regulations for making a complaint and inquiring into the complaint.

Contd... 2



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani Hyderabad Campus Jawaharnagar, Kapra Mandal Medchal District 500078, Telangana, India



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani

Hyderabad Campus

- 2 -

Where and Whom to lodge a complaint:

If you are a victim of sexual harassment or perceive yourself to be, immediately contact (personally or through telephone / written request / e-mail) any of the committee members of the ICC. ICC shall ensure that the complaint is kept totally confidential and adequate protection is provided to the complainant, where necessary. Complaints shall be heard expeditiously while adhering to the principle of natural justice. Necessary recommendations will be made to the competent authority on the basis of the findings of the inquiry.

The services rendered by the outgoing members of ICC are acknowledged and highly appreciated.

Deputy Registrar

To All Faculty, Staff & Students Members of the ICC



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani Hyderabad Campus Jawaharnagar, Kapra Mandal Medchal District 500078, Telangana, India
 Tel:
 +91 40 6630 3999

 Fax:
 +91 40 6630 3998

 Email:
 gad@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in

 Web:
 http://www.bits-pilani.ac.in/hyderabad



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani Hyderabad Campus

BITS/HYD/GAU/2023/

September 19, 2023

NOTICE

This is in continuation of the Notice dated 15-6-2023 communicating the reconstitution of the Internal Complaints Committee, the following students will replace the existing student members of the Committee for the residual period of current term of the Committee i.e. up to 14th June 2026.

S.No.	Name & ID	Affiliation	Phone No.	Email ID
1	Ms. Amrita Pani	Research	9591580509	p20210026@hyderabad.bits-
	2021PHXF0026H	Scholar	Sec. 200	pilani.ac.in
2	Mr. Abhishek S Karpe	Higher	9022653809	h20230018@hyderabad.bits-
	2023H1010018H	Degree		pilani.ac.in
3	Mr. Vivek Mudireddy	First Degree	9494782299	f20220292@hyderabad.bits-
	2022AAPS0292H			pilani.ac.in
4	Ms. Vanshi Shah	First Degree	9920286190	f20220630@hyderabad.bits-
	2022A3PS0630H		Mark Street	pilani.ac.in

The services rendered by the outgoing student members are acknowledged and highly appreciated.

Deputy Registrar

To All the students

Copy to: All the members, ICC Dean, Administration PS to the Director



Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani Hyderabad Campus Jawahar Nagar, Kapra Mandal Medchal-Malkajgiri District Hyderabad 500078, Telangana, India
 Tel:
 +91 40 6630 3999

 Fax:
 +91 40 6630 3998

 Email:
 gad@hyderabad.bits-pilani.ac.in

 Web:
 http://www.bits-pilani.ac.in/hyderabad